SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE August 14, 2009 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR _Bryon E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.
Contract:  Maryland Drive Bridge Crossing
Project: Maryland Drive Bridge Crossing
OWNER's Contract No. PO70701 ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-0737
ENGINEER Meyer Engineers, Ltd.
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See Attachments
Reason for Change Order: See Attachments
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) - See Attachments
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE \ CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES /

Original Contract Price: /

$380,930.00

(days or dates) /
Net increase (decrease) fiom previous Change Orders Net change from‘grevious Change Orders No. to
No. to No. : :
$ /
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this % Order:
Substantial Completion:
$380,930.00 Ready for final paymen|
ays or dates
Net increase of this Change Order: Net increase (decreagé) this Change Ordé\ :
Substantial Copfpletion:_
$35,729.22

Contract price with all approved Change Orders:

$416,659.22
RECO NPED: APPIU) ED):
By: M By: _\V\/AM

ENGINEER (Authorized Sig;fature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 9 ~ [3~ 7’°'7"} Date; T4 ’Z‘:)\

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract D C itlee and by The General Ci of America and the Construction Specifications Institute,

END OF SECTION
00806-1




| jo | ebay

ZZ'62.'GES
00000°025-
TLPBT s
05'vEY'eTs

WLOL

W31l 3¥NLONYLSYYANI
3ANKA ANVIAHYA HOL TVLOL
IANEA SLVARID ¥04 IVLO0L

“03LVdIOILNY NVHL NYdS NOD aNNOHY T11EX0VE OL G3033N WINILYW ¥YHINYYD 40 STILILNVAD IYNCILIAaY (8)
FAIKA NVIAYYW LY MHOoMm (2)
AN 3LVANL 1V HE0M (1)

NOUYDOTIY INMN ¥3IMOd ADYILNT IHL SOHYMOL ISN OL AIHIAISNOD NITG SYH 000028 "H30Y0 FONVHO 3HL NI Q3aaV S! 1SS0 ONINIVNIY
JHL ONV 000°02$ TYNIOINO IHL WOXA 0310N030 NITF 3AVH SLNNOWY ISTHL '€00-5S 'ON WL TYNIDINO THL HIANN A30NTINI SWELI JHY XO8 NI SWILI ..

2282L'SED
0003 S11 sS4 00°008$ YIAZMLY3d OGNV ONIG33S S00-S
00°0$ - V3 § ZE G0 00E 3 SWVQ 40 IYAOWIY ¥ NOILVTIVLISNI 700-S
(@ cLvez'ees | S10 S [ARTTAATS S3NITX0O 'L2LY ADYILNT 40 NOILYDOT3H 3£00-S
(1) 00°098'L8. =3 0] St 00°086'L8 YdOH .09 NILXT asoo-s
(1) 00°500'5% s10 s 00°500'5$ TIVMAvIH 31L3HONOD 0€00-S
(1) 00°00%'5$ N0 47 09 00°06% 0002~V .8¢ g€00-S
(1) 05°050'L$ 510 S11L 05°050'L8 NISYE HOLYD AIQOW Y£00-S
22'0eL'S28 ZTZOELGYSy| S L S11 00°000'02$ SWILI IUNLINYLSVHEING JO NOLLYOO 13 « £00-S
(1}]o0"105'98 .1 S10 S L 0010598 1HOISH TIVMAY3H 3SYIHONI W200-S
0003 41 ¥9 47 ¥9 00001 'ES FHNLONHLS IOVNIVHA NvdS J1IHINOD Z00-S
00°0% S1¢ STt 00°000'S1% LNOAVYT NOILONYISNOD 100-S
00°0% LZI va | 00°006% 3OIAHIS Y3 IVM 30V1d3d % SAOWSY 61-L¥.
00°0$ V3L v3 ) 00522728 (.01 135440 NIVW H31LVM a-8L-Lvl
00°08 STt S 000527068 NOLLYZIHIBOW 1022/
0008 AD 0S} AD 091 00'€Z8 (NOILD3S LIN] TviuI LVl ONIQa39 10-524
00'0% V3¢ V3T 00°000°E1S SIARIG ONY SAY0H ¥N0130 AdVEOdNT L 10-527
(1}[00'88L L3 AD 052 AD 852 00°LLS {'SYIW HIA) TIN3 LVA MV INNVED 202,
0003 AS 001 AS 001 0028 ONIGA0os avis L0°viL
0008 ST+ St 00°0000}$ S3AVOHYE ONV SNOIS AHVYHOIWI L 10-ELL
00°0% Azl 3721 S/68 d00d NO S1ND MVS ¥0-004
0008 AS 58 AS 59 05°€SS (MOIHL .9) SAINA 31IEONOD 20-90L
00708 41 001 37 001 00°89% ) vy qavNoO 1070/
0008 4706 4706 007§ 31IHINOD DILIVHASY NO SLND MVS 50105
0008 NOL 05 NOL 05 00°851% I1IHONOD JILTVHISY 10-105
00°0$ AD 001 AD 00} 00°095 31VOIHOIV IONVNIINIVIA DIZdva L 10-20¥
0003 AJ 0L AQ 0L 5993 (NOILLDTS 13N) 3S8N0D 3Sva Il SSY 10 L0-208
0008 S11 S11 006°009'9% 1OHLINOD NOISO¥I AYYHOJW3L 80-¥02
{1)[o0°01Ees S710 S11 00°01L£C$ I3YL IAONSYH|  v-M-20-202
0008 CEID va L 006°000¢S S334.L 40 TVAONIY M20202
00°0$ AS 09l AS 051 09°9% 3SVE ONY 1TvHdSY 40 IYAOWSY I-20-202
0008 AS 68 AS 58 0868 SIAIENQA ANV SYIVM S138DON0OD 20 IWACOWSY Q-20-20e
00°0% S11 ST1 00700028 “LONY1ISE0 ANV SIUNLIONY1S 30 W3 10-202
. 0003 STt S11 00°005'2$ ONISENYD ANV ONHVITD 10-102
NOLLYOIHILSAr ERNEREEE]] ALLLNYND IWNIOIHOL ALIINYAO G3SIASY] 3018d LINA NOILJIN0S3a "ON W31l

8002 '€l 1SNONY  LELO-0Z "ON LD3rOYUd 3N

ST~ | "ON ¥3QHO JONVHO - ONISSOHI ID0INE FAIMG ONYIAHVIA
} "ON INJWHOVLLY

L00LEL002




2eLySPes 0008 00°000'028 00'881'1$  ZZ'659'9cbS TT659'9LF8 00°0£6°08$ SIVIOL
00'009% 00t 00°009% 00} 00°009% 00°t 00'009% s Y3ZMILH34 ONY ONIG33S 500-S
00°00S'LLE  [00'S 007005+ L8 jOO'S 00°005°Li$  {00°S 00°00€'2% KE] SAVQ 50 TYAOWIY 2 NOILYTIVLSNI $00-S
TLY6T'TES ZzL'y62'ees (004 ZLy62'2eS  [00'L 00°0$ 000 [T AT ST [SANIMX0D 'L31v 'ADYILNI 20 NOILYDOI3¥ 3€00-S
00'086'+$ 00°088'L$  [00°) 00°086't$ 00°L 00°0$ 00’ 00°086'LS 3] VdO¥ .09 ANILX3 aeoo-s
00°500'6% 00°500's$ 00} 00°$00'S$ 00'L 00°0% 000 00°500'S$ s1 TIVAAAYZH 3134INOD 5€00-S
00°00¥%'sS 00°00¥'S$  |00°09 00°00V'5$ 0009 00°0$ 00°0 00°06% . EY] 0002~V W9E 9E£00-5
05°050'1$ 05°080'1¢ {00 05°050°1$ 0ot 00°0$ 000 05°050'1% S NISY8 HOLVO AJIGOW VY£00-3
00000028 00'000°028 {00} 00°03 00°0 00°000'02¢  [00°) 00°000'02$ S7 SWALI UNLONBLSYHNI 30 NOILYDOTAY| . €00-S
00°L05°9% 00105’ 007} 00°1L.05'8% 00'} 00°0%$ 000 00°106'83 S LHOIZH TIVAAVIH 3SYIHONI \200-S
00°00P'861$ 0049 00°00%'861$  [00'+S 00°00%'86L8 {00$3 00°00%'C% a1 JUNLONYLS TOVNIVHA NVdS JLIHONDD 200-S
00'000'61$ [00°} 00°000'51$  [00°E 00°000°'GL$ |00t 00°000'5t% 1 1NOAVT NOILONYLSNOD 100-S
00°006$ 00} 00°006% 00'L 00°006$ 00 00°006% va 30IAY3S ¥ILVYM 3OV 143N 2 SAONSH Bl-l¥L
00622'28 {007} 00°6LLLS 00t 00'SLL°2$  [00'L 00'G.2°2$ v3 (.01} 135340 NIVA ¥3lva| a-8l-Lb2
00°052'0£$ [00°1 00'052'0e$ (007 00°052'0e$ |00 00°052'08% ST NOLLYZITISOW 10-22L
00°089'LLS  |0Q'08L 00°089'LLS {00091 00'089'LL$ {00°0SL 00°EL3 AD (NOILD3S 13N) TVIN3 LYW DNIQd38 L0-92L
00'000'92$ 10072 00'000'9Z8 {002 00°000'52%  |00°T 00°000°CHS v3 SIAIMA ANV SAVOY HNOLIa ANYHOdWTL 10621
00'88l't$  [oo'gee'ss  [oo'ese 00°886'ES 00°'85¢ 00°052'28 (007082 00'11% AD ('SY3W H3A) TYINI LY HVINNVED Z0€2L
00°00.% 00700} 00°0048 00°001 100°00.$ 00'001 00°2% AS ONIQdos evis 10-¥LL
00°000'0L$  J0O"L 60°000'0L$  [0G°L 00°000°0L$ GO’ 00°000'0L$ 53] S3AVIYYVYE ANV SNOIS AMVHOJNSL 10-€LL
002418 00'2} 00°LL1ES 002 00°2LLS o0zl 6268 Eg] d00d NO S.1ND MVS ¥0-80L
05°2¢5'%$  |00°S8 05°/YS'P3 0058 0§8°2pS'v8  [00°68 05°25% AS BI0IHL ,8) SAINA SLTUINOD 20-90L
00°008'S$  JOO'0O0L 00°008°9% 0000} 00°008'9S 00003 00°89% 41 v advnND 10-40L
00°09€$ 00°08 00°C9ES 00°06 00°09€3 00'06 00°%$ A 31IHONOD DLLIWHASY NO SLND AMVYS 50-L0§
0005228  {00°0S 00°052"L$ 000§ 00'052°28  |00°0% 00°'551% NOL I1IYONOD QLLIVHASY|  10-k0S
looo00'9s  |00°00L 00°000'9% 00°00} 00'000'98 o000} 00°08$ AD 31VOIUOOVY IONYNILNIVIA Olddvel 10-Z0%
05°168'vs  |00°0L 05°159'v8 00704 08°L59'v$  [00°0Z Sp'98% AD (NOILD3S L3N) 35¥N0D 3Sva 1l SSV10 10-20¢
‘ 00°009'8$  J00°k 00°005'93% 00l 00'009'ss {00’} 00°009'9% 1 SIOYLNOD NQISOHI A¥VHOdNAL 80-¢0Z
000keZ8 00°0Le'28 |00’} 00°0LE'C$ 004 00°0% 00°0 00'01€'28 $1 33YL IAOWIY| v-4-20-202
00°000'2¢  |oo'L 00°000'2$ 00°'L 00°000'2¢ |00t 00700028 v3 S33NL JO IVAOWIY] M-Z0-202
00'950'Ls  |o0"0St 00°950'} 8 00091 00'950°L$  |ooT09L 09'9% AS 388 ONV LTVHJSY J0 IVAOWSY| 20202
00°86+% 00'G8 00°C6¥E 00°58 00°¢67$ 00°58 08°g$ AS  P3AMQ GNY SHTYM 3LIHONCO 40 TWAOWIN| Q-20-202
0000028  |00°L 00°000'2% 00'L 00°000'2¢ {0071 00°000'2$ s "TONY1S80 ONV STUNLOMYIE 96 Wag| 10202
00°0052¢  {00°) 00°005'2% 00t 00°0052¢  [00°1 00°005'2$ 1 ONISENYD ONV ONRHYITO 10-10Z
SNOlLIaay | SNOLL3T13Q [S3SVIHIZA| SISYIUON! 1802 ALILNYOD 1S00 ALILNYND 1S02 ALILNYAD | ®ougd un wn uondusssg ‘ON way
- 31vd 01 VLOL 1 "ON ¥3Q40 IONVHD 1OVHINOD TYNIDINO

600Z 'Sl LSNONY  L€20-0Z 'ON LO3r0dd IV

SWZLI- | "ON YIAHO IONYHD - ONISSOHD IDAIHE IAINA AONYIALVYN
C 'ON LNJWHOVLLY

100424002




: 2007k
T A
ST. CHARLES PARISH ne

DEeprarTMENT OF Pusric WoRks

P.O. BOX 705 * LULING, LOUISIANA 70070
(985) 783-5102 « (985) 783-5104 » Fax: (985) 785-2207
Website: www.stcharlesgov.net

VJ.ST.PIERRE, JR. -
P;‘IRISH PRESIDE%JT RECEIVED
SAMSCHOLLE August 3, 2009 AUG 6 2009

Mr. Troy Bellanger

Project Manager

Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.
24288 Hwy 190

Robert, LA 70455

Fax: 985-419-9833

Re: P070701 Maryland Drive Culverts
Authorization for Additional Work
Dear Mr. Bellanger:
The Department of Public Works (DPW) has received a quote for additional work required for successful

completion of this project. The quote, dated July 30, 2009 (copy enclosed) is for various items listed
below:

e Modify Catch Basin: Previously authorized in a June 24, 2000 letter to extend a culvert beyond the
wingwall. Cost $1,050.50.

s Tree Removal: Previously authorized in a June 24, 2009 letter to remove a tree undermined during
construction. Cost $2,310.00. '

'\*- Installation of Culvert: Install thirty six inch 36” culvert for a length of sixty feet (60°) in a
previously unidentified swale that otherwise would be blocked by the installation of the Conspan
structure. Cost $5,400.00. '

o Installation of Culvert Extension: This work is requested by St. Charles Parish to place a section of '
corrugated culvert over an existing reinforced concrete culvert to extend the culvert further beyond
the road base. Cost $1,980.00.

» Increase Headwall Height: This work is requested by St. Charles Parish to extend the height of the
wingwalls for slope stabilization. Cost $6,501.00 per bridge.




e Install Headwall: Install a headwall around the 36” culvert to be installed in fhe swale ‘as
mentioned above. Cost $5,005.00.

You are hearby given authorization to proceed with all of the above work with the exception of increasing
the headwall height on the Conspan located at the Maryland Drive crossing. All of this work, except the
tree removal and headwall height increase should be charged to ‘Relocation of Infrastructure’ line item.
The other items should be separate line items. A Change Order will be prepared to address these changes..

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. Lawrence “Lee” Zeringue, PE
or myself at (504) 783-5102.

Sincerely

MW&

Sam Scholle
Director of Public Works/ Wastewater

Enclosure

CC: Mr. Lawrence “Lee” Zeringue, PE, Senior Parish Engineer
Ms. Charlotte Taylor, Accountant
Mr. James Ray, Meyer Engineers, Ltd.



MAIN OFFIGE

P.O. Box 5658
Thibodaux, LA 70302
Phong: {9B5) 447-6764
Fax: (UB5) 4480558

Byzon 8

CONTFRACTOR; INC.

July 30, 2009

Meyer Engineers; Litd:
Attention:
P. O. Box 763

Metailrie,

Re:

BETC #09034,

Dear Jimmy:

“Per~your request,

1.

Jimmy. Ray ’

LA 70004

Project No. P070701
A/E Project No. 20-0737

NORTH SHORE OFFICE
24288 Hwi. 190
Hobert, LA 70485
Phirie; (965) 4199925
Fax: {965) 419-9833-

FAXED AND MAILED

Maryland Drive Bridge Crossing

We-offerWEhé“foilowihg pricing: -

Modify C.B.:
Labor ———mm e e e e e e e e e $ . 506.00
EQuipment ——————mmsmm s oo e 324.50
Material ——-—do—m e 220.00
TOTAL o o e e e e e e e e e e e e $1,050.50
Tree Removal:
TOTAL, L.S. =i e e e e e e i $2,310.00
367 A-2000, 60 L.F. @& $80.060 ,
Labor =smmemtm s et i i e = 8 660,10
EQUIPMENT oo m = i b e 4,093.10
Material ~——=———m—— e 646.80
TOTAL e oo o e §5,400..00
Extend 60” RCPA with %' CMPA:
Labor mmmmm e e § 695,20
Egquipment —=————s e o e 979.00
Material ———----———m---bsdedeso—m e 305,80
TOTAL —===sommmmmm et oot oot — e §1, 980,00

LA STATE CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE # 13198

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Meyer Erigineers, LEd.
Attention: Jimmy Ray
July 30, 2009

Page 2

5. Increase heddwall height, per Bridge:

LabOx: ===t S s 82769, 80
e < Y L e T ——— 750.20
Materidl —-——meemmmmem e 198100

TOTAL __.a.:........—..;.L..;..._-._.._.;....-.1....;:.;._._....-..;__....."._;.._'.'_ __________

6. Headwall:

Labor —— e e e $1,749.00
Equipment -————semmm e 550.00
Material —-——e—mmm L 2,705.00
TOTAL — =t e e e 20T
Slncerelv,

Ny xJ¢M'

ﬁj’? (‘,;
Tim Naqu1n

V.P. Project Management

TN/bms

'$6,501.00

$5,005,00



hdn -3
Fax: (984} 448-0558
Rugust 6, 2009

Méyer Eigingers, Ltd.
aAtténtion: Jimmy Ray
B. 0. Box 763

Metairie, LA 70004 . E=MATLED AND MATIHD.

) Re! BETC #09034, Marylandﬁpniyg,aridge Crossing
s whe g .., .. PEoject Now .BB7 81 R
. ."x s ) R e L R ‘A/ > Foy -

-
*

- bear Mr. Jimny

K3
M

fn referéncé  to. oudi -
proposals frem all util
power pole on Maryla

have  redeived the
's.tg‘xeiocaﬁe the

Batergy <—-—-—atsas
. HT&T e gty ok e e g e

e T L = memmmee T 1,588.74
Potal Requested -——<imei—_ = e § 33 204 70

As stated before, our costs on this Project are continuing to mount
and we will not know wheh - the work régarding the pole relocation will
be complete until we give the utility companies a notice to préceed
with the relocation. . We will request  an. extensi

ick.., e & o s : :

1langes . g

Project Mdpnager ' i . - R
TB/bms

ec: Lee Zeringue; St. Charles Parish




