(Prrcd, |

2009-0333
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
_ (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 09-9-13 ‘

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project
No. P070701, Maryland Drive Bridge Crossing, to
add a line item for 10-Inch Depth Portland Cement
Concrete Pavement and to increase the contract
amount by $35,729.22.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 09-4-4 adopted April 6, 2009 by the St. Charles Parish
Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P070701, Maryland

_ Drive Bridge Crossing, to Byron E. Talbot Contractors; and,
WHEREAS, the relocation of an Entergy power line has added an additional
» unforeseen expense which need to be accounted for; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to account for the relocation of
the power lines and to address other minor changes made for
successful completion of the project and adjust the original contract
quantities with current quantities resulting in an increase to the contract
amount by $35,729.22.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order

No. 1 for Parish Project No. No P070701, Maryland Drive Bridge Crossing, to

increase the contract amount by $35,729.22. '

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon
was as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO,
HOGAN, COCHRAN, NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: LAMBERT

And the ordinance was declared édopted this 8th day of September, 2009,
to become effective five (5) days after this publlcatlon in the official journal.

/ M,gz&\ RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
R CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

SECRETARY;
oN___9-/0-09
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: , nJazr q, 2009 AS ENTRY NO. 355 )60

APPROVED: = DIYAPPROVED: IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: m AL NO._ /245  FOUO_ /3R

RETD/SECRETARY: ~dentZiites lo\, oo 9

AT 1O - 2SM Rep BY: .

74
1
I




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No.

=

DATE OF ISSUANCE

August 14, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER

St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR _Bryon E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.

Contract:

Maryland Drive Bridge Crossing

Project:

Maryland Drive Bridge Crossing

OWNER's Contract No.
ENGINEER

P070701
Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-0737

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See Attachments

Reason for Change Order: See Attachments

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) - See Attachments

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

L

Original Contract Price:

380,930.00

/

(days or dates) /

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. to No. :

$

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

380,930.00

Net change from'\grevious Change OrdersN/o.L to
Contract Times prior to this % Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final paymen
ays or dates

Net increase of this Change Order:

35,729.22

Net increase (decreag€) this Change Orde\r\ :
Substantial Copfpletion:

Contract price with all approved Change Orders:

$416,659.22
RECO NDED:
By: M

ENGINEER (Authorized Sigfature)
Date; S — (S~ 2eoy

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Di C and

APPIU) ED:
By: \

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: £1—9 /Zﬁ\

by The

General Ci of America and the Construction Specifications Institute,

END OF SECTION

00806-1



i Jo | ebeyg

22'6TL'GES
00°00002%-
ZL'v6Z'zeS
05 vep'ees

viOL

WAL 3¥NLONYLSVHANI
ARG ANVIAYYIA HO4 TV10L
IAINA 3LVAIYd HO4 TVL10L

‘031VdIDILNY NYHL NVdS NOD ONNOXY T114X0vE OL 3a33N VINILYIN HYTNNYED 40 SILLILNYND TYNOILIAay (g)
IAIHA ONVIAYVYIN LY MHOMm (2)
AAIEA FLVAING 1V HHOM (1)

NOLLYOOT3Y NI HIMO ADHILINT IHL SAHYMOL 38N OL 0IUIAISNOD NI39 SvH 000°0Z¢ "HICYO IONVHO JHL NI A30QV SI LSOO ONINIVWIN
JHL ANV 000°02$ TYNIOIYO IHL NCH4 G310NA3A NIIF IAVH SINNOWY ISTHL '€00-S 'ON WILI TYNIOO IHL HIANN A30NTONI SWILI 3oV XO8 NI SWILI ¢

Z2'62.'6ES
0008 S} St 000093 Y¥3ZIN.LY34 NV ONIG33S 500-S
0008 V3§ v3 § 00°00€Z$ SWYQ J0 TYAOWIY 2 NOILVTIVLSNI ¥00-S
(@) ZLY6CTES sS10 Sl ZLvez ees S3NITXO0O "LB.LY 'ADHILINT 40 NOILYOO13YH 3£00-S
(1) 00°086'L$. $10 St 00°086'L$ vdOY .09 AN3LX3 acoo-s
(1) 00°600's$ S10 S 00'500's$ TIYMAVIH 313YONOD 0£00-S
(1) 00°007'5$ No 4709 00°06% 0002~V .9¢ g€00-S
(1) 05°050'L$ $10 S11 05°050°L% NISVE HO1VD AJIQOW YE€00-S
22'0£.'523$ z20eLsvs ] S11 S11 00°000'0Z$ SWILI IHNLONYLSVHANI 30 NOILYOO13Y « £00-S
(1)]00° 105798 .l S10 sS4 00°105'9% 1HOIIH TIVYMAV3H 3SYIHINI v200-S
00°0% 37 ¥9 371 ¥9 00001 'S IUNLINYLS FOVYNIVHA NVdS FLIHONOD 200-S
0008 St S 1 00'000'G1% LNOAVT NOILONY1ISNOD 100-S
00 0% vl va | 000063 30IAYIS HILYM 30V 1d3d § IAOWIY 6L-Ly/L
00°0$ V3l v3 L 0062/'2$ (,01) 135440 NIVIN §31VM -84-ivZ
00°0$ ST ST} 0005.70€3 NOILYZIISON 10-.2/
0008 AD 091 AD 09} 00°€.$ (NOILD3S 13N) TvIyILVIN ONIQG39 10-92/
00°0$ V3 V3 ¢ 00000l S S3AIMG ANY SQVOH ¥NOL30 AYVEOdWIL 10-52.
(1)]0088L™L$ AD 052 AD 8GE 00'L1$ (SY3W HIA) VIH3LYIN §VINNVED 20-€2.
000% AS 001 AS 001 007$ ONIQAos avis 10-¥iL
0008 S1 4 S ) 00000018 S3QvOIYHYE ONV SNOIS AYVHOJNI L 10-€L/
00°0% 2L N el 51 6% dDDd NO S1ND MVS v0-90/
00°0$ AS S8 AS S8 05°€5$ (IOIHL .9) IAIMA 3LTIONOD 20-907
0008 47 001 37 001 00'89% . 1vd QYvND 10-¥0/
000$ 47 06 47 06 00 v$ J1IYONOD DILTVHASY NO SIND MVS 50-106
00°0$ NOL 0§ NOL 05 00651 $ JLIYONOD DILTVHISY 10-105
000$ AD 001 AD 001 00°09$ 3LYOIYODV IONVNILINIVIN JI34VeL 10-20v
00°0% AD 0/ AD 0L Sv'99% (NOILO3S 13N) 389N0D 3SvE Ii SSYI0 10-20¢
00°0% 51 S L 00°009'9% 1OYLNOD NOISOHT AMVHOdWIL 80-¥02
(1)]oooLees S70 S 000LE¢C$ 3341 JAOWIY] Vv-¥-20-202
00°0$ 2D va L 0000028 S33d1 40 IVAOWIYH M-20-202
000$ AS 09 AS 091 099% 3SYE ANV LTIVHASY 40 IVAOWIY i-20-20Z
0008 AS S8 AS S8 08'5$ SIAIHA ANV SHIVM 3138IN0D 40 TVAOWIY ad-20-z0z
00°0$ S 1 S 1 000002$ "LONYLS80 ANV S3HUNLONYLS 40 W3Y 10-202
- 000$ S L ST 1 00°005 ¢$ ONIZENYS ANV ONIIVI 10 10-102
NOILYDIFtLSNr ERNEREEEIN] ALLLNYND TYNIDINO] ALIINYND G3SIATYE| 301dd LINN NOILdI¥OS3a "ON W31l

6002 ‘€l 1SNONY  LE£0-0Z "ON LO3ArOYd IV

SW3LI- | 'ON ¥3GHO JONVHD - ONISSONHD ID0I¥E IAIYA GNYIAEYI
} 'ON LNIWHOVLLY

100482002




ZZLPS'vSS 00708 00°000'02% 00'881L°L$ 22'659'9¢b$ ZT'659'91v3 00°0€6'08€% SIV10L
00°009% 00’4 00'009% 00’} 00°009% 00't 00°009% 31 H3ZITILY34 NV ONIG33S 500-S
00°00S'LL$ |00'S 00005'LL$  {00'S 00°005'LL$  [00'S 00°00€'Z$ V3 SWvA 40 IYAOWIY ® NOILYTIVLSNI ¥00-S
ZLv6Z'2es ZLv62'TeES (00 zLvee'zes  |00'L 00°0% 00°0 TLY6Z'TES ST [S3NITXO0D 'L'71VY 'ADNILNT 20 NOILYDI013Y 3£00-S
00'086'1$ 00°086'L$  [00°) 00°086'L$ 00°L 00'0$ 00'0 00°086'L$ $1 Vd0¥ .09 ANILXT Qaco0-S
00'500'5$ 00°500's$  [00°} 00'S00'5$ 00’} 00'0% 00°0 00°500'5$ 81 TIVAMAY3H 3LIHONOD 0£00-S
00°00¥'6$ 00'00¥'s$  |00°09 00°00%'$ 00°09 00°0$ 00°0 0006% . 41 0002~V .9€ ae00-S
05'050'L$ 05°080'L$  |0O'L 05°050°L$ 00’} 00'0$ 00'0 05°050'1L$ 3] NiSY8 HO1VD A4IQOW v€00-S
00°000'02% 00'000'02¢ [00°L 00°0% 00°0 00°000'02¢ (00} 00°000'02$ s SWALI HNLONYLSYHINI 0 NOILYOO138| . €£00-8
00°1L05'9$ 00'10s'e$  [00') 00°105'9$ 00’} 00°0% 000 00°105'9% Sl L1HOIZH 1IVYMAYAH 3SYIHONI v200-S
00°00%'861% J00°t9 00°00¥'861% [00'¥9 00°00¥'861$ [00'+9 00'001'c$ Ej IHNLONYLS IOVNIVHA NVdS FLIHONOD 200-S
00'000'61$  [00'L 00°000'61$  [00'% 00°000'6L$  [00°L 00°000'6L$ S 1NOAV1 NOILONHLISNOD 100-S
00°006$ 00’} 00°006$ 00’} 00°006$ 00’} 00'006$ v3 30IAH3S ¥ALYM FOV 143N 7 SAOWIY Bi-LbL
00'§..°/8  {00°L 00'G.L'L$ 00'L 00§.L°L8 (00 00'GLL'L$ v3 (.01) 135440 NIVW 93LVM| a-8l-1v2
00°052'0€$  [00°L 00'052'0€$  [00'L 00'0s2'0e$ [o0'L 00°052'0£$ 3] NOLLYZITISOW L0-22L
00'089'LL$ [00°09L 00°089°'LL$  |00°09L 00'089'LL$ {0008l 00'€L$ AD (NOILO3S 13N) TVI¥3 LYW ONIQQ38 10-92L
00'000'92$ {002 00°000'92%  |00°2 00°000'928 [00C 00°000'€L$ v3a S3IAINA ANV SAYOM HNOL3Q A¥YHOdWIL 10-62.
00o'8sl'l$ |oo'see’'es  [oo'BSE 00'8€6'c$ 00'85€ 00'052'2$  |00°052 00'Hi$ AD ('SY3W HIA) TVINILVIN IV INNVED 20-€2L
00°00.$ 00°00L 00°00.$ 00°00L 00°00.$ 00'00L 00°28 AS ONIQdos avis LO-¥LL
00'000'0L$ {00°L 00°000'0L$  |00°L 00°000'0L$  [00°L 00°000'01$ & S3AVIINNYE ANV SNOIS ANYHO4WIL 10-€LL
00°/L18 00°2L 00°LL1$ 00°2L 00°LLLS 002t G168 E}l d90d NO SLND MVS £0-90.
05°/vS'y$  |00°S8 05°2¥S'p$ 00°58 05°2bS'v$  [00°S8 05'€5$ AS (I01HL .9) SAIYA 313¥ONOD 20-90.
00'008's$  [00°00L 00°008'9$ 00°0014 00°008'93  [00°001 00°89% 1 vy a¥vND 10-¥0L
00°09¢€$ 00°06 00'09E$ 00°06 00°09¢$ 00°06 00'v$ 31 J13YONOD OILIWHASY NO SLND MVYS 50-10§
00'0§4°28  |00°0§ 00°0SL°L$ 00°0§ 0002’28  [o0'0S 00'551$ NOL 313HONOD DILIVHASY 10-10§
loo'oo0'9gs  [00°00L 00°000'9$ 00°004 00°000'9¢  [00°00L 00°09% AD 31VOIHOOV IONYNILNIVIN Old3val 10-Z0¥
05°169'v¢  [00°0L 0S'169'F$ 00°0L 05'159'9$  [00°0Z S'99% AD (NOILD3S L3N) 35¥NO0D 3SVE 11 SSY10 10-Z0¢
- 00°009'e$  [00°L 00°008'9$ 00'L 00'009'9$  {00'L 00°009'0$ S TOYLNOD NOISONT AUVHOJWAL 8002
00°0L€'2$ 00°0LE'28  [00'4 00°0L£'C$ 004 00°0$ 000 00°0L€'28 3] I3HL IAOWIY | v-M-20-202
. 000002  [00'L 00°000°'2$ 00'L 00°0002¢ (00t 00°000'2$ v3 S3341 40 TYAOWINH| X-Z0-202
00'950°'L$  [00°09L 00'950°L$ 00°09} 00'950'L$  {00°09! 09'9% AS 3SVY8 ONV L1YHdSY 40 TYAOW3Y|  1-20-20Z
00°€6Y3 00'58 00'E6b$ 00°58 00°€6v$ 00°58 08'6$ AS  F3AINA ONV SMTVM 3LIHONOD 40 IWAOWIY|  0-20-202
0000028  |00'} 00°000'2$ 00'L 0000028 {00'} 00°000'¢$ 3] "LONYLSE0 ONY SIHNLONYLS 40 WIH 10-z0Z
00°005'Z¢  {00'} 00°005'Z$ 00'} 00°00§'2¢ |00} 00°005'Z$ 3 ONIENYD ANV ONINVYITO 10-10Z
SNOLLIQAY | SNOILII3A [SESYIHOIA| SASVYIHONI 1800 ALILNYND 1S0Q ALILNYND 1S0Q ALILNYND | 9oud un wn uopdLosaq "ON way
: 31va Ol 1v1iol 1 "ON 3300 3ONVHD 1OVHLINOO TVNIDINO

600Z ‘€ LSNONY  2€.0-0Z "ON LO3rodd an

SWZLI- | "ON JY30HO0 IDONVYHOI - ONISSOYD 39A148 IAIMA ANYIAHYN
¢ 'ON INJWHOVLLY

1004€2002




~ o 091/7%

ST. CHARLES PARISH

DEParTMENT OF PUpric Works

PO.BOX 705 « LULING, LOUISIANA 70070
(985) 783-5102 - (985) 783-5104 * Fax: (985) 785-2207
Website: www.stcharlesgov.net

V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR

PARISH PRESIDENT RECEIVLED
SAM SCHOLLE a
DIRECTOR August 3, 2009 AUG 6 2009

Mr. Troy Bellanger

Project Manager

Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.
24288 Hwy 190

Robert, LA 70455

Fax: 985-419-9833

Re: P070701 Maryland Drive Culverts
Authorization for Additional Work
Dear Mr. Bellanger:
The Department of Public Works (DPW) has received a quote for additional work required for successful

completion of this project. The quote, dated July 30, 2009 (copy enclosed) is for various items listed
below:

e Modify Catch Basin: Previously authorized in a June 24, 2009 letter to extend a culvert beyond the

wingwall. Cost $1,050.50.

e Tree Removal: Previously authorized in a June 24, 2009 letter to remove a tree undermined during
construction. Cost $2,310.00.

e Installation of Culvert: Install thirty six inch 36 culvert for a length of sixty feet (60°) in a
previously unidentified swale that otherwise would be blocked by the mstallatlon of the Conspan
structure. Cost $5,400.00.

o Installation of Culvert Extension: This work is requested by St. Charles Parish to place a section of |
corrugated culvert over an existing reinforced concrete culvert to extend the culvert further beyond
the road base. Cost $1,980.00.

e Increase Headwall Height: This work is requested by St. Charles Parish to extend the height of the
wingwalls for slope stabilization. Cost $6,501.00 per bridge.




e Install Headwall: Install a headwall around the 36” culvert to be installed in i:he swale as
mentioned above. Cost $5,005.00.

You are hearby given authorization to proceed with all of the above work with the exception of increasing
the headwall height on the Conspan located at the Maryland Drive crossing. All of this work, except the
tree removal and headwall height increase should be charged to ‘Relocation of Infrastructure’ line item.
The other items should be separate line items. A Change Order will be prepared to address these changes..

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. Lawrence “Lee” Zeringue, PE
or myself at (504) 783-5102.

Sincerely

o Ml

Sam Scholle
Director of Public Works/Wastewater

Enclosure

CC:  Mr. Lawrence “Lee” Zeringue, PE, Senior Parish Engineer
Ms. Charlotte Taylor, Accountant
Mr. James Ray, Meyer Engineers, Ltd.



NMAIN OFFIGE

P.O. Box 5658
Thibodaux, LA 70302
Phohe: {985) 447-5764
Fax: (985) 448-0558

July 30,

2009

CONTRACTOR. INC.

Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

Attentien:

P.

Metairie,

Re:

J
763
LA

0. Box

immy Ray

70004

Byron &, Talbot

NORTH SHORE OFFICE
24288 Hwy. 190
Hobert, LA 70455
Phone: (385) 419-9925
Fax: {965} 419-9833

FAXED AND MAILED

BETC #09034, Maryland Drive Bridge Crossing

Dear Jimmy:

Project No. P070701
A/E Project No. 20-0737

“Peryour request, we offer the following pricing:

1.

Modify C.B.
Labor ———=-—mmmm et e e e e $  506.00
Eguipment --——————————=F—-—-—-—fo——— e 324.50
Material ———-=-———mm e 220.00
TOTAL — s m e m e e e e e $1,050.50
Tree Removal:
TOTAL, L.S. =o st e e $2,310.00
367 A-2000, 60 L.F. @ $9%0.00 ‘
Labor —mmm e e e e e $ 660.10
Equipment ==—~——s—mmmm e e 4,093.10
Materigal ————-——---—temm e 646.80
TOTAL — === oo o o e $5,400.00
Extend 607 RCPA with %’ CMPEA:
Labor === e $  €95.20
Equipment —=——-——s--——ssmstom e 97%.09
Material ———————m—mmm oo s 305.80
TOTAL ~m s o e e -~ $1,980.00

LA STATE CONTRACTOR'S -LIC'E-NSE- #12198°

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



\

.,

x

Mever Eﬁgineérs, Ltd.

Attention: Jimmy Ray
July 30, 2009
Page 2

3

5. Increase hee awall helght

Labor —w et e D

mSm—mse—eos $2,769.80

Equipment ——=—---mmmm e 750.20

Material —-—-——===---=ooooeo_______ 2 981.00
TOTAT, —mmmmmmfm oo

6. Headwall:

Labor ~=--memm e
Equipment --———s——eo— ————
Material —--—--—mmmmi
TOTAL
Slncerglg, 7
o~ ] * 7 ’
e / T
\\, ‘L’d A "‘{‘3‘5"’:,/}
o}

Tlm Naqulu i
V.P. Project ManagemeﬁL

TN/bms

per bridge:

————— e 55Q.
““““““““““ _&20_5*_:

00
00
00

$6,501.00

$5,005.00



Phone; (9853 ‘447~o?64
Fax: (984} 448.0553

August 6, 2009

Meyer Engingers, Ltd.
Atteéntion: Jimmy Ray
Metairie, LA 70004 . E-MAILED AND MATLED

Re: BETC #09034, Maryland. Drlvc Bridge Crossing
s ' Pro3" 070701
' L 20 0737

Dear Mr. Jimmy:.

we have recelved the .
'g__ding costs to rclccate fhﬁ

Change Order Raquast a

Entergy *‘;““f‘f*" e e $ 25 827 56
- AT&T —-~~*———-~—454% e e 4,878, 42
COX ~mmmommm st I S —4*444~*--~¥**"f_1 588.74

Total Requested e e e e el $ 32,294.72

As stated before, our coszs en this project are continuing

and we will not know when - the work regardlng the pole relocati
be complete until we give the utallt
with Lhe relocatlon e

to mount
ion will
Yy companies a notice to proceed
will re uest an exten51on in- “ccntract. time .

lnaae prapare the{f

thelr work.
‘companies a;reqtly.

. _91

Project Manager

TB/bms

¢c: Lee Zeringue, St. Charles Parish




